compensation upon the Insurance Company. The operative 

portion of the judgment and award of the Learned Tribunal 

below runs as follows: 

O R D E R/A W A R D 

“The OP No.2, The National Insurance Company Ltd 

is directed to deposit the awarded compensation of 

Rs.15,32,536/-(Rupees fifteen lakhs thirty two 

thousand five hundred thirty six) only within 30 

days from today with interest thereon at the rate of 

7.5% per annum with effect from date of filing of 

the claim application i.e. from 11.06.2019 to till 

realization of the full. 

Distribution of Compensation 

The claimant No.2 to 5 are equally entitled to get